WHEREAS the above named petitioner/s has/have applied for the grant of

Succession Certificate with respect to the following amount(s) alongwith interest
left by deceased ASI Nago Ram PID No. EXJ-876025 who expired on 03-12-2022.
Details of debts and securities are as under:
S. No. Amount lying with Bank/
1. 21,00,000/- Special Welfare Relief
` (Rupees Twenty one Lakh)

WHEREAS through this publication the public in general is informed that if
any person(s) has/have am objection in grant of succession certificate in favour of
the above mentioned petitioner, he/they shall file his/their objections personally or
through any authorized agent in this court on or before 29-04-2023 the next date